## **Fannie Margaret Kreiter**

( - 22 Mar 1911)

**Kreiter.** On Wednesday, March 22, 1911, Fannie Margaret, beloved wife of James Monroe Kreiter and mother of Robert E.P. and James Monroe Kreiter, jr. in her 54th year. Relatives and friends are invited to attend the funeral service at Congressional Cemetery Chapel on Saturday, March 25 at 2:30 p.m., residence of deceased, 429 12th street southeast.

The Evening Star, March 25, 1911

## **Funeral of Mrs. Kreiter**

## **Services Held at Cemetery Chapel This Afternoon**

Funeral services for Mrs. Fannie Margaret Kreiter, the wife of James Monroe Kreiter, who died at the family residence, 429 12th street southeast, Wednesday, after a brief illness, were held at 2:30 o'clock this afternoon in the chapel at Congressional Cemetery. Rev. Arthur S. Johns of Christ Episcopal Church officiated and the interment was in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Kreiter was a native of Harrisburg, Pa., and had resided in Washington for about sixteen years. She was 54 years of age and suffered a stroke of paralysis March 15 last.

Mrs. Kreiter is survived by her husband, an employee of the government printing office, and two sons, James Monroe Kreiter, Jr., and Robert E.P. Kreiter of this city.